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FEE SCHEDULE
ORDINANCE VIOLATION
WRITTEN WARNING
FIRST OFFENSE $250.00 plus costs incurred by city for compliance
SECOND OFFENSE $500.00 plus costs incurred by city for compliance
THIRD OFFENCE $1,000.00 plus costs incurred by city for compliance
ELECTION JUDGES HEAD JUDGE $18.54 Ammended and approved 12-8-2025
JUDGE $15.45 Ammended and approved 12-8-2025
PARKING VIOLATIONS $50.00 plus towing
ANIMAL LICENSE
SPAYED FEMALES $5.00
NEUTERED MALES $5.00
UN-SPAYED $10.00
UN-NEUTERED $10.00
CHICKENS $20.00 (2 year)
PEDDLERS FEE TRANSIENT MERCHANT $50.00
PICNIC TABLE DEPOSIT With signed agreement $25.00 Rent $25.00 Deposit
NSF INSUFFICENT FUNDS/CLOSED ACCT $30.00
Plus bank fees to be determined by bank
UTILITY FEES WATER ALL CONNECTIONS $46.20 Effective January 2026 billing
$5.25/1000 GAL Approved 12-8-2025
SEWER $39.90
$4.20/1000 GAL
AVAILABILITY FEE (WATER $44.00 & SEWER $24.25 $68.25
RECONNECTION AFTER SHUT OFF $52.50 Ammended and approved 12-8-2025
BULK WATER $100/1000 GAL + TAX
NEW UTILITY CONN WATER $315.00 Ammended and approved 12-8-2025
SEWER $315.00 Ammended and approved 12-8-2025
EXCEPTIONS:
BASS LAKE BEACH & GRONNER ADDITIONS
WATER $157.50 Ammended and approved 12-8-2025
SEWER $157.50 Ammended and approved 12-8-2025
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COMMUNITY CENTER
FEES

LIQUOR LICENSES

DANCE FEE
MAINTENANCE FEE

ZONING FEES

ADDITIONAL

FEE SCHEDULE

BUSINESS GROUP METTING

BUSINESS ANNUAL MEETING, BAZAARS
REGULAR MONTHLY BUSINESS MEETING
PRIVATE PARTIES

CHARITABLE

YOUTH GROUPS

SENIOR CITIZEN

REFUNDABLE DEPOSIT

3.2% MALT LIQUOR OFF SALE LICENSE
ON SALE LIQUOR LICENSE

SUNDAY SPECIAL

TEMP LICENSE

HALF HOUR MIN (INCLUDES LABOR/DRIVER)
BLOWER

BROOM/SWEEPER SNOW REMOVAL
PICK-UP/PLOW

PLOWING/SANDING

MOWING 1 HOUR MINIMUM

0-10,000
10,001-50,000
50,001-100,000
100,001-150,000
150,001-200,000
200,001-250,000
250,001-300,000
300,001-350,000
350,001-400,000
400,001-450,000
450,001-500,000
500,001-550,000
$20 increments per $50,000

$50.00
$50.00
$45.00
$100.00
$50.00

NO CHARGE
NO CHARGE
$50

$25.00
$650.00
$150.00
$12.50

$20.00

$40.00
$80.00
$60.00
$80.00
$80.00

$50.00

$60.00
$100.00
$140.00
$180.00
$220.00
$260.00
$300.00
$340.00
$380.00
$420.00
$460.00

FOLLOWING FEES ARE IN ADDITION TO ATTORNEY FEES & COSTS

ALL FEES MUST BE PAID BEFORE FINAL APPROVAL
RESIDENTIAL CONDITIONAL USE

$330.00

HR
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HR
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All additional fees were ammended
and approved 12-8-2025
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TEMPORARY/CAMPER

OTHER CONDITIONAL USE

PUD CONDITIONAL USE
RESIDENTIAL VARIANCE

OTHER VARIANCE

REZONING

PLAT FEES (PRELIMINARY&FINAL)
VACATION

ONE TIME 5 YEAR PERMIT

2026

FEE SCHEDULE

$330.00
$330.00
$330.00
$330.00
$330.00
PER LOT $20.00 $100 MIN
$330.00
$550.00
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Ammended and approved 12-8-2025




