
**2026
FEE SCHEDULE**

ORDINANCE VIOLATION

WRITTEN WARNING

FIRST OFFENSE

SECOND OFFENSE

THIRD OFFENCE

ELECTION JUDGES

HEAD JUDGE
JUDGE

PARKING VIOLATIONS

ANIMAL LICENSE

SPAYED FEMALES
NEUTERED MALES
UN-SPAYED
UN-NEUTERED
CHICKENS

\$5.00
\$5.00
\$10.00
\$10.00
\$20.00 (2 year)

PEDDLERS FEE

TRANSIENT MERCHANT

\$50.00

PICNIC TABLE DEPOSIT With signed agreement

NSF

INSUFFICIENT FUNDS/CLOSED ACCT
Plus bank fees to be determined by bank

\$25.00 Rent \$25.00 Deposit
\$30.00

UTILITY FEES

WATER ALL CONNECTIONS

\$46.20
\$5.25/1000 GAL
\$39.90

Effective January 2026 billing
Approved 12-8-2025

SEWER

\$4.20/1000 GAL
\$68.25

AVAILABILITY FEE (WATER \$44.00 & SEWER \$24.25)

\$52.50
\$100/1000 GAL + TAX

Amended and approved 12-8-2025

NEW UTILITY CONN

WATER
SEWER

\$315.00
\$315.00

Amended and approved 12-8-2025
Amended and approved 12-8-2025

EXCEPTIONS:

BASS LAKE BEACH & GRONNER ADDITIONS
WATER
SEWER

\$157.50
\$157.50

Amended and approved 12-8-2025
Amended and approved 12-8-2025

**FEE SCHEDULE
2026**

COMMUNITY CENTER FEES	BUSINESS GROUP MEETING BUSINESS ANNUAL MEETING, BAZAARS REGULAR MONTHLY BUSINESS MEETING PRIVATE PARTIES CHARITABLE	\$50.00 \$50.00 \$45.00 \$100.00 \$50.00
YOUTH GROUPS	NO CHARGE	
SENIOR CITIZEN	NO CHARGE	
REFUNDABLE DEPOSIT	\$50	
LIQUOR LICENSES	3.2% MALT LIQUOR OFF SALE LICENSE ON SALE LIQUOR LICENSE SUNDAY SPECIAL TEMP LICENSE	\$25.00 \$650.00 \$150.00 \$12.50
DANCE FEE		
MAINTENANCE FEE	HALF HOUR MIN (INCLUDES LABOR/DRIVER)	
	BLOWER	\$40.00 HR
	BROOM/SWEeper SNOW REMOVAL	\$80.00 HR
	PICK-UP/PLOW	\$60.00 HR
	PLOWING/SANDING	\$80.00 HR
	MOWING 1 HOUR MINIMUM	\$80.00 HR
ZONING FEES		
	0-10,000	\$50.00
	10,001-50,000	\$60.00
	50,001-100,000	\$100.00
	100,001-150,000	\$140.00
	150,001-200,000	\$180.00
	200,001-250,000	\$220.00
	250,001-300,000	\$260.00
	300,001-350,000	\$300.00
	350,001-400,000	\$340.00
	400,001-450,000	\$380.00
	450,001-500,000	\$420.00
	500,001-550,000	\$460.00
	\$20 increments per \$50,000	
ADDITIONAL	FOLLOWING FEES ARE IN ADDITION TO ATTORNEY FEES & COSTS ALL FEES MUST BE PAID BEFORE FINAL APPROVAL RESIDENTIAL CONDITIONAL USE	\$330.00

ADDITIONAL

FOLLOWING FEES ARE IN ADDITION TO ATTORNEY FEES & COSTS

ALL FEES MUST BE PAID BEFORE FINAL APPROVAL

RESIDENTIAL CONDITIONAL USE

6330.00

All additional fees were ammended and approved 12-8-2025

**2026
FEE SCHEDULE**

OTHER CONDITIONAL USE	\$330.00
PUD CONDITIONAL USE	\$330.00
RESIDENTIAL VARIANCE	\$330.00
OTHER VARIANCE	\$330.00
REZONING	\$330.00
PLAT FEES (PRELIMINARY&FINAL)	PER LOT \$20.00 \$100 MIN
VACATION	\$330.00
TEMPORARY/CAMPER	\$550.00
ONE TIME 5 YEAR PERMIT	

Ammended and approved 12-8-2025